City of Coral Gables

Cade Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

"

Mead fo search or
appeal your cilation?

Notice of Violation

January 8, 2024 Case £NOVI-24-01-4403

— 489 0090 0027 537 say, 45
LILIANA R MARTINEZ = rolio #: 0341320260560 J
215 COSTANERA RD '
CORAL GABLES, FL 33143-6522

|
e
Dear Praperty Owner and/or Occupant: No d. 2 2 Y,c ' % |
This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at: vvo 3
215 COSTANERA RD, Coral Gables, FL 33143---6522
The violation(s) found was

Exterior Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit.

No person shall commence or cause to be commenced any miscellaneous work, which does not
otherwise require a building permit, which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural
design of any structure, site or site improvements until an application for a Zoning permit
therefore has been previously filed with the Development Services Department. No such
miscellaneous work which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural design of any
structure, site or site Improvements shall commence until a permit has been issued by the City in
@very case where the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred ($500) dollars in labor and
materlals. All work done under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved
Plans and/or specifications.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Installed driveway and walkways on either side of property
without a permit, Painted exterior of home without 3 color palette approval. Installed waooden slats
©on garage door without a permit.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Comply with Section 14-202.8. Must obtain after the fa

cl permits f
Insla}i‘atlon, wooden slats on garage door and color

or driveway and walkways

Palette approval for exterior painting, |
|

The regulations enlorced by the City have been adopled in order 1o protegt the public and assure conlinuing high )

Property values. Your immediate atiantion to correcting the violation(s) listed aboye is required, i

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the Pproperty on 2/8/2024 1o delermine if Corrective me

Divis 2asures hay,

been completed, If the violatien(s) has not been completed at the time of inspection, your case will bg ;?:‘elgesn:;ée

to the Code Enforcement Board for review and possible action. Al that lime, you will haye the Opportunity o

explain to the cilizens Serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) hag not baen corrected The Board =

has the authority to assess a fine against you for as long as the violalion continues. % >

The Division is avail

the Cade Enforcement Officer below for ad

@ do not hesitate 10 cal]
S777. or seaus in Persen at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor,

Wi

Vilalo, Kengon . 60-5388

kwlnlo@cnmlgnhlcs com
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